(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

09-05-2002

## 

102211619

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Portera Systems    Same: GTG   Name: GTG   Internal   Address:	ached original documents or copy thereof.  dress of receiving party(ies) Investment Corp.
Portera Systems	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  City: Los Ang  City: Los Ang  Individual(s  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  General Partnership  City: Los Ang  City: Los Ang  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Gity: Los Ang  City: Los Ang  City: Los Ang  General Partnership  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Individual(s)	s:_10877 Wilshire Blvd., #1805  gelesState:_CA_Zip:_90024  s) citizenship  artnership
Assignment Merger Corporation	n-State Delaware
	ir-State
Other	domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached: Yes No st be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark	Registration No.(s) 1,568,121
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number	of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations in	nvolved:1
Name: Gores Technology Group	
Enclose	ced to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10877 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1805  8. Deposit account	unt number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90024	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Rrent Bradley  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and or	<u>8   28   02.</u> document:

01 FC:481

00000050 1568121

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Portera Systems, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

California, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and

is using the mark "JAMIS" and associated design, for which a trademark registration has been

issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Trademark No. 1,568,121.

AND WHEREAS, GTG Investment Corp., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark

and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument

this 24th day of June 2002 by the undersigned, duly authorized.

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

PORTERA SYSTEMS. a California corporation

REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0855